
1008 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

No. 

60608 84.09.000 

60606 84. 09. 000 
60605 84. 09. 000 

11456 
11457 
11482 
11471 
11472 
11434 

11406 

11422 
60652 
60632 

1711 
11461 
11435 
11460 
11424 

11409 

11498 
1710 

11426 
11463 
1673 
1702 

84.11.061 
84.11.061 
84.12.000 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.21.001 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.50.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
85.01.001 

85 .01.021 

85.01.029 
85.19.031 
85 .19 .059 
85.22.019 
90.10.029 
90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 I 38-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Duomatt hydrostatic drive double drum vibrating rollers, models: .. 
DR76 and DR77 

HAMM rubber wheeled road roller, model GRW 10 
HAMM vibratory type road rollers, models: .. 

HUT2 and HUT3 
Fan blade for cooling tower, type T.ID618 . . . . 
Garden City fans for the paint coating line project .. 
Hurni-fresh air-handers, less fans . . . . . . 
Cartigliano vacuum driers for skins . . . . . . 
Q-U-V accelerated weathering tester . . . . . . 
Sethco infiltrator/carburettor filtering systems, viz:. . . . 

chamber models A, L, N, AFC, FC, DC, VC, DR and AL 
Kalish automatic electronic tablet counting machine with faulty tablet 

and dust removal unit 
Quell S.P. water and foam 9.09 litre fire extinguisher . . . . 
Huron KU4 Ram type tool room milling machine with powered overarm 
Pillar drilling machine, model WMW saalfeld BS4, peculiar for use in 

drilling and tapping metal 
"Petrogen" oxy-gasoline safety torch system . . . . . . 
Du Pont pneumatic loader for cartridged explosives . . . . 
Hot end coating station, for applying coatings to glass containers .. 
Karges Hammer compound liner machine, model: ASR 235 .. 
Electric motors, 37kW, 2955 r.p.m. type F200L02, (Frame size TEFC 

to IP55 (B.S.) full cast iron frame 
Isolation transformer, viz: .. 

Comm P/N, 300kVA and 70kVA 
Electrostatic AC-voltage strewing machine . . . . . . 
Contact sets and fuse ribbons for switchboards, peculiar for use on ships 
Utilux terminals in strip and loose form . . . . . . . . 
Apsee D5 air purification chow simulated electron.. . . . . 
Easton No. 26, 16 mm film rewinders . . . . . . . . 
Thermal control unit, complete, peculiar for use on Bates Mini stenter 

transfer printing machine 

No. 41 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 
15 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
15 

15 

10 
10 
10 
10 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/40-Applications for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

IA·~- Tariff Goods r-~~ No. Item I Ref. Pref. · 
I -

60107 90.28.001 Electronic differential thermostat switches, designed to monitor or 45* Aul25* 
control the flow of gases, solids or liquids (more particularly used in Can25* .. 
solar heating) DC25* 

Pac Free* 
*or such lower rates of 

I 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


