## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
I.O.	60608	84.09.000	Duomatt hydrostatic drive double drum vibrating rollers, models: DR76 and DR77	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	60606	84.09.000	HAMM rubber wheeled road roller, model GRW 10	Free*	Free*	1 10
1.0.	60605	84.09.000	HAMM vibratory type road rollers, models:	Free*	Free*	1
K	11456	84.11.061	Fan blade for cooling tower, type T.ID618	Free*		.
K	11457	84.11.061	Garden City fans for the paint coating line project	Free*		
K	11482	84.12.000	Humi-fresh air-handers, less fans	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	11471	84.17.009	Cartigliano vacuum driers for skins	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	11472	84.17.009	O II V applanated weathering tester	Free*	Free*	li
K	11434	84.18.039	Sethco infiltrator/carburettor filtering systems, viz: chamber models A, L, N, AFC, FC, DC, VC, DR and AL	Free*	Free*	Î
K	11406	84.19.039	Kalish automatic electronic tablet counting machine with faulty tablet and dust removal unit	Free*	Free*	1
K	11422	84.21.001	Quell S.P. water and foam 9.09 litre fire extinguisher	Free*	Free*	1 1
[.0.	60652	84.45.009	Huron KU4 Ram type tool room milling machine with powered overarm	Free*	Free*	1
[.0.	60632	84.45.009	Pillar drilling machine, model WMW saalfeld BS4, peculiar for use in drilling and tapping metal	Free*	Free*	Î
VN	1711	84.50.009	"Petrogen" oxy-gasoline safety torch system	Free*	Free*	1
K	11461	84.59.059	Du Pont pneumatic loader for cartridged explosives	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	11435	84.59.059	Hot end coating station, for applying coatings to glass containers	Free*	Free*	1 1
K	11460	84.59.059	Karges Hammer compound liner machine, model: ASR 235	Free*	Free*	ĺi
K	11424	85.01.001	Electric motors, 37kW, 2955 r.p.m. type F200L02, (Frame size TEFC to IP55 (B.S.) full cast iron frame	Free*	Free*	1
K	11409	85.01.021	Isolation transformer, viz:	Free*	Free*	1
K	11498	85.01.029	Electrostatic AC-voltage strewing machine	Free*	Free*	1
ŃŇ	1710	85.19.031	Contact sets and fuse ribbons for switchboards, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	1 1
K	11426	85.19.059	Utilux terminals in strip and loose form	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	11463	85.22.019	Apsee D5 air purification chow simulated electron.	Free*	Free*	
/N	1673	90.10.029	Easton No. 26, 16 mm film rewinders	Free*	Free*	ģ
VN	1702	90.24.011	Thermal control unit, complete, peculiar for use on Bates Mini stenter transfer printing machine	Free*	1100	
	1		······································	*or such hig	ther rate of	1
				duty as the	ne Minister case decide	

Tariff Notice No. 1981/38-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/40-Applications for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Pref.	Ref.
 60107	90.28.001	Electronic differential thermostat switches, designed to monitor or control the flow of gases, solids or liquids (more particularly used in solar heating)	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25*	
			duty as	Pac Free* ower rates of the Minister ny case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.